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Performers Ext API Documentation »

Performers Ext API Documentation
Endpoint
Authentication

Tracking URL

Example on affiliate id: 1, aff_subl=documentation with performer misshornymiss

Request CURL Samples

Fetch 10 female performers with ethnicities caucasian

Fetch one live female performer
Fetch one specific female performer

Performance
Response time

Caching
Change Log
Endpoint »

1 GET /performers-ext

e URL: https://performersext-api.pcvdaa.com/

Authentication »

e Required Header: x-api-key
A\ This x-api-key must be provided by the support team
e Required Query Parameter: token

A\ This token must be provided by the support team

/performers-ext | /performers-ext query parameters

Query Parameters »

Parameter Type Required
token string Yes
brands string No

Description

Authentication token
for accessing

performer data

Comma-separated
list of brands to filter

Default

all brands available
to your token


https://performersext-api.pcvdaa.com/performers-ext

page

size

sorting

gender

live

tags

number

number

string

string

boolean

string

No

No

No

No

No

No

(e.g.,
"streamate,chaturba
tell)

Page number for

pagination .

Must be >=1

Number of items per
page

Must be >=1

Sorting method
Available values:

e score: use
system_score
based on
performer’s live
efficiency to
foster trafic and
spending

e relevance

e mostRecent

e alphabetical

e topRated

e random

Gender filter
Available values:

o f: female
¢ m: male
e c:couple

e t:trans

Filter for live

performers

Comma-separated
list of tags to filter
(e.g.,
"athletic,curvy..etc")

(tag list)

score

false


https://crakmedia.atlassian.net/wiki/spaces/WD/pages/4235919385/performers-ext#Tags-list

ethnicities

lang

string No Comma-separated
list of ethnicities to
filter (e.g.,

"caucasian,asia")

Available values in
order of average
number of models:
e caucasian

e ebony

e hispanic

e asian

e indian

e arab

e native american

string No Language en
preference for
Internationalization

response object
Available values:
e en: english

e es: spanish

e fr: french

e it italian

e de: german

e pt: portiguese

Response »

Success Response (200 OK) &

0O ~JO0O U DN DN R

=5

"count": <number of performers matching your query>,
"performers": [

{

"nameClean": "string",
"characteristic": {
"podyTypes": "string[]",
"measurements": "34-27-36\" (86-69-91cm)"
}I
"score": "number",
"live": "boolean",
"iframeFeedURL": "string",



14 "roomUrl": "string",

s "i18n": {

16 "characteristic": "string",
17 "description": "string",
18 "expertise": "string",

19 ceey

20 "turnOns": "string"

2l H

22 "updatedDate": "string",

2% "customTags": "string[]",
24 "totalVideos": "number",

25 "characteristicsTags": "string[]",
26 "autoTags": "string[]",

27 "stars": "number",

28 "systemScore": "number",

29 "systemSource": "string",
30 "lastConnection": "string",
Ha "itemId": "string",

32 "createdDate": "string",

9% "name": "string",

34 "thumbnailUxl": "string",
35 "streamFeedUzrl": "string"
36 }

37 1

38 }

Error Responses &
401 Unauthorized &

{

1
2 "message": "Unauthorized"
3

F

Occurs when:

e No API key is provided
¢ No token is provided
e Token data is invalid or not found

¢ No allowed brands are found
400 Bad Request &
{

1
2 "error": "string"
3

Occurs when the performers service returns an error

500 Internal Server Error @

{

"message": "Internal Server Error"

W N -

F

Occurs when there's an error fetching performers data



Supported Brands »
A\ You can only fetched performers from the brands you are allowed to use

o streamate

e mfc (myfreecams)
e chaturbate

e bongacash

e awempire

e stripchat

e imlive

Pagination »

A We recommend to use pagination with a maximum of 12 performers by page for best performance. The higher

the number of performers the longer the response time.

Query parameters for pagination &

Parameter Type Required Description Default

page number No Page number for 1
pagination

size number No Number of 1

performers per page

Examples &

e Request the first 6 performers
o &page=1
o &size=6

1 https://performersext-api.pcvdaa.com/performers-ext?token=
<YOUR_TOKEN>&gender=f&live=true&lang=en&page=1size=6

e Request the next 6 performers
o &page=2
o &size=6

1 https://performersext-api.pcvdaa.com/performers-ext?token=
<YOUR_TOKEN>&gender=f&live=true&lang=en&page=2size=6

Tags list »

Available tag list values:

anal
athletic
bbw
curvy

DN DN



dancing
beautiful
black hair
blowjob

9 bdsm

10 bondage

11 deepthroat
12 dirty talk
13 big ass

14 big tits
15 blond hair
16 brown hair
17 dominant
18 findom

19 femdom

20 feet

21 housewife
22 kinky

23 milf

24 muscular
25 hairy

26 masturbation
27 petite

28 red hair
29 skinny

30 sex toy

31 squirt

32 striptease
33 submissive
34 tattoos

0 J o~ Ul

/performers-ext | /performers-ext examples
Example Request »

1 GET /performers-ext-test?token=
<YOUR_TOKEN>&brands=streamate&page=1&size=5&sorting=score&gender=f&live=true

2 Headers:

3 x-api-key: your-api-key

Example Response »

1 {

2 "count": 213,

3 "performers": [

4 {

5 "nameClean": "misshornymiss",
6 "characteristic": {

7 "bodyTypes": [

8 "Slender"

9 1,

10 "circumcised": "",
11 "country": "CA",
12 "chest": "",

13 "gendexr": "f",



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
57k
53
54
99
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

I

"languages": [
"English",
"French"

]l

"pustSize": "DD/E",

"zodiac": "Scorpio",

"pubicHair": "Hairy",

"weight": "145",

"bodyMods": [
"Tattoos"

1,

"fetishes": [
"Feet",
"Anal",
"Roleplay",
"Submissive",
"Deepthroat"

]I

"podyHairs": [],

"ethnicities": [

"White"
1,
"genderCode": "f",
"sexualPreferences": [
"Bisexual"
]I
"eyeColor": "Green",
"penisSize": "",
"theme": "Toys,Housewives",
"hairColoxr": "Red",
"age": 47,

"height": "65",

"measurements": "34-27-36\"

"score": 5,
"live": true,

"jframeFeedURL": "https://hybridclient.naiadsystems.com/purecam?
performer=misshornymiss&performerid=88333014&volumelevel=0&widescreen=true",

"i18n": {

"characteristic": {
"bodyTypes": [
"Slender"

1,

"circumcised": "",

"countzxry": "Canada",

"CheStII: ||||’

"gendex": "Woman",

"languages": [
"English",
"French"

1,

(86-69-91cm)"

"bustSize": "Large",
"zodiac": "Scorpio",
"pubicHair": "Hairy",
"weight": "145 1bs",
"bodyMods": [
"tattoos"

I



71
72
7%
74
7S
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
2
93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
le1
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
1L
114
s
116
117
118
119
120

"fetishes": [
"Foot Fetish",
"Anal",
"Roleplay",
"Submissive",
"Deepthroat"

]l

"bodyHairs": [],

"ethnicities": [
"Caucasian"

I,

"sexualPreferences": [
"Bisexual"

]l

"eyeColor": "Green",

"penisSize": "",

"theme": "Toys,Housewives",

"hairColoxr": "Red",

"age": 47,

"height": "5'5\"",

"measurements": "34-27-36\" (86-69-91cm)"

b

"description": "I like to touch myself knowing that you are hard
for me, making yourself happy is a priority. I love to outdo myself for a role
play, to be your submissive, but also to give you orders. I do JOI, SPH, FOOT,
ANAL, MASTURBATION, SQUIRTING.",

"expertise": "I do amazing role plays. Dirty talk, as well as
several fetishes, GOLD SHOW, JOI, FOOT, SPH and more. Be as precise as possible in
your requests.",

"turnOns": "I love when there is a bond between the two of us, I
love to see you cum, it becomes my reward. Being dominated and also dominant,
sensuality excites me as much as your naughty side. I love JOI, SPH, FOOT, ANAL,
MASTURBATION."

}l
"updatedDate": "2025-05-07T18:37:27.019Z",
"customTags": [

"langenglish",

"langfrench",

"gc_40_49",

"gc_canada"

]I
"totalVideos": 54,
"characteristicsTags": [

"anal",

"bisexual",

"canada",

"caucasian",

"deepthroat",

"english",

"foot fetish",

"french",

"green eyes",

"hairy",

"large tits",

"mature",

"petite",

"red hair",

"roleplay",



121
122
123
124
12
126
127
128
128
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

"https://imagetransform.icfcdn.com/avatar/misshornymiss.webp",
"roomUrl": "https://t.crjmpy.com/158626/6358?

147

I

"scorpio",
"slender",
"submissive",
"tattoos",
"white",
"woman"

"autoTags": [

I

"blowjoh",
"dirty talk",
"feet",
"housewife",
"masturbation",
"musculazr",
"pussy",

"sex toy",
"squirt"

"stars": 5,

"systemScore": 0.99631191,
"systemSource": "streamate",
"lastConnection": "2025-04-28T19:51
"itemId": "streamate_88333014",

"createdDate": "2022-09-03T05:14:07.506Z2",
"name": "misshornymiss",
"thumbnailUzrl":

104.00072",

aff_sub3=TC_LWOH5CT9&aff_sub4=AT_0007&aff_sub5=SF_00606G000009yQgn&file_id=614495&mo
del=misshornymiss"

148 }
149 ]
150 }

/performers-ext | /performers-ext Performer Object documentation

Performer Object Documentation »

Basic Information »

Property

name

nameClean

itemId

thumbnailUrl

username/display name

System standardized

Type Description
string Performer's
string
performer name
string Unique identifier
(platform_id)
string Profile image URL

Example

"misshornymiss"

"misshornymiss"

"streamate_88333014"

"https://imagetransform.i

cfcdn.com/avatar/missh

ornymiss.webp"


https://imagetransform.icfcdn.com/avatar/misshornymiss.webp
https://imagetransform.icfcdn.com/avatar/misshornymiss.webp
https://imagetransform.icfcdn.com/avatar/misshornymiss.webp

roomUrl

Status and Metrics »

Property
live

Score

stars

systemScore

totalVideos

systemSouzrce

Timestamps #

Property

createdDate

updatedDate

lastConnection

string

Type
boolean

number

number

number

number

string

Type

string

string

string

Streaming Information »

Property

iframeFeedURL

Type

string

Characteristics Object »

Property

age

Type

number

Direct streaming room link

Description
Current streaming status

Performer rating on

provider system

Performer stars

Internal system rating (O-
1)

Available videos count

Platform identifier

Description

Profile creation date (ISO)

Last profile update (ISO)

Last activity (ISO)

Description

Stream embed URL

Description

Performer's age

" = JerkmateLive - Web
Cam Video Chat "

Example

true

0.99631191

54

"streamate”

Example

"2022-09-
03T705:14:07.506Z"

"2025-05-
07T18:37:27.019Z"

"2025-04-
28T19:51:04.000Z"

Example

"https://hybridclient.naia

dsystems.com/purecam
’? n

Example

47


https://t.crjmpy.com/158626/6358?...
https://t.crjmpy.com/158626/6358?...
https://t.crjmpy.com/158626/6358?...
https://hybridclient.naiadsystems.com/purecam?...
https://hybridclient.naiadsystems.com/purecam?...
https://hybridclient.naiadsystems.com/purecam?...

height
weight

measurements

bustSize
hairColor
eyeColor
pubicHair
gender

gendexCode

country

languages
ethnicities
bodyTypes
bodyMods
bodyHairs

zodiac
sexualPreferences

fetishes

theme

Internationalization (i18n) Object »

Property

characteristic

description

string
string

string

string
string
string
string
string

string

string

string(]
string(]
string[]
string[]
string[]
string

string(]

string(]

string

Type

object

string

Height in inches
Weight in pounds

Body measurements

Bra size

Hair color

Eye color

Pubic hair style
Gender identifier

Single character gender
code

Two-letter country code
Spoken languages
Ethnic backgrounds
Body type descriptors
Body modifications
Body hair characteristics
Astrological sign

Sexual orientations

Fetish interests

Comma-separated

themes

Description

Translated characteristics

Self-description

"65"
||145||

"34-27-36\" (86-69-
91cm)"

"DD/E"
"Red"
"Green"
"Hairy"
ng

|Ifl|

"CA
["English", "French"]
["White"]
["Slender"]
["Tattoos"]

(]

"Scorpio"
["Bisexual"]

["Feet", "Anal", "Roleplay",
"Submissive",
"Deepthroat"]

"Toys,Housewives"

Example

{ country: "Canada",
gender: "Woman", ... }

"I like to touch myself..."



expertise

turnOns

Tags »

Property

customTags

characteristicsTag
s

autoTags

Notes #

o All timestamps are in ISO 8601 format

e URLs are HTTPS

¢ Arrays may be empty but are never null

o Some fields may be empty strings (

string

string

Type

string[]

string(]

string(]

Specialties

Preferences

Description

System-generated tags

Characteristic-derived
tags

Auto-generated content

tags

) when no value is available

e The object follows a consistent structure for internationalization

e Tags are used for search and categorization purposes

Tracking URL »

A Make sure your affiliate id is included into the roomUrl for a successful tracking

"I do amazing role

plays..."

"T love when there is a
bond..."

Example

["langenglish",
"langfrench", "gc_40_49",

"gc_canada"]

["anal", "bisexual",
"canada", ...]

["blowjob", "dirty talk",

"feet", ...]

Each Performer object must have a roomUrl . It redirects to the performer’s room. This url must contain your tracking

parameters and the performer name as:

1 https://{domain}/{affiliate_id}/{}?{tracking_params(aff_sub,ssource,..etc..)}>&nodel=

{performerName}

Example on affiliate id: 1, aff_subl=documentation with performer misshornymiss

1 https://t.cxjmpy.com/1/3?aff_subl=documentation&model=misshornymiss



Request CURL Samples »

Fetch 10 female performers with ethnicities caucasian »
e request headers:
o ‘x-api-key’: <YOUR_API_KEY> (required)
e query params:
o token=<YOUR_TOKEN> (required)
o gender=f
o page=1
o size=10
o ethnicities=caucasian
1 curl --location 'https://{url}/performers-ext/?token=

<YOUR_TOKEN>&gender=f&ethnicities=caucasian&pagel&size=10"' \
2 --header 'x-api-key: <YOUR API_KEY>'

Example use case: for displaying the feed of a specific performer

Fetch one live female performer »
e request headers:

o ‘x-api-key’: <YOUR_API_KEY> (required)
e query params:

o token=<YOUR_TOKEN> (required)

o live=true

o gender=f

o page=1

o size=1

1 curl --location 'https://{url}/performers-ext/?gender=f&live=true&token=
<YOUR_TOKEN>&size=1&page=1"' \

2 --header 'x-api-key: <YOUR API_KEY>'

Example use case: for displaying the feed of a specific performer

Fetch one specific female performer »

0 Required: performer name AND performer’s brand

e request headers:
o ‘x-api-key’: <YOUR_API_KEY> (required)
e query params:
o token=<YOUR_TOKEN> (required)
o performerName=<PERFORMER_NAME>
o brands=<PERFORMER_BRAND>



1 curl --location 'https://{url}/performers-ext/?
performerName=misshornymiss&brands=streamate&token=<YOUR_TOKEN>&size=1&page=1"' \
2 --header 'x-api-key: <YOUR API_KEY>'

Example use case: for fetching profile information of a specific performer

Performance »

Response time »
e The more models are requested, the longer the response time

o Latency is increased by the network requests and payload processing

Caching

e Performers data is cached for 30seconds

Change Log »
Version Date By whom Description
11 2025-07-01 Support team Performance optimization.
Available value listing.
1.0 2025-05- Support team First deployment of the endpoint

23



